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Tuition & Fees
Tuition & Fee Schedule Per Semester

• Students are not mailed billing statements, but can view their statements and securely pay online (http://dixie.edu/onlinepayments). A tuition installment payment
plan is available.

• Summer semester tuition is based on the resident rate for all students.

• Policies regarding payment of tuition, fees, and refunding (https://files.dixie.edu/sites/hr/pl/_layouts/15/WopiFrame.aspx?sourcedoc=/sites/hr/pl/
policy/502.docx&action=default&DefaultItemOpen=1). 

 Resident Non-Resident

Credit Hours Student Fees Tuition Tuition + Fees Tuition Tuition + Fees

0.5 16.08 89.75 105.83 287.00 303.08

1 32.16 179.50 211.66 574.00 606.16

1.5 48.24 269.25 317.49 861.00 909.24

2 64.32 359.00 423.32 1,148.00 1,212.32

2.5 80.40 448.75 529.15 1,435.00 1,515.40

3 96.48 538.50 634.98 1,722.00 1,818.48

3.5 112.56 628.25 740.81 2,009.00 2,121.56

4 128.64 718.00 846.64 2,296.00 2,424.64

4.5 144.72 807.75 952.47 2,583.00 2,727.72

5 160.80 897.50 1,058.30 2,870.00 3,030.80

5.5 176.88 987.25 1,164.13 3,157.00 3,333.88

6 192.96 1,077.00 1,269.96 3,444.00 3,636.96

6.5 209.04 1,166.75 1,375.79 3,731.00 3,940.04

7 225.12 1,256.50 1,481.62 4,018.00 4,243.12

7.5 241.20 1,346.25 1,587.45 4,305.00 4,546.20

8 257.28 1,436.00 1,693.28 4,592.00 4,849.28

8.5 273.36 1,525.75 1,799.11 4,879.00 5,152.36

9 289.44 1,615.50 1,904.94 5,166.00 5,455.44

9.5 305.52 1,705.25 2,010.77 5,453.00 5,758.52

10 321.60 1,795.00 2,116.60 5,740.00 6,061.60

10.5 337.68 1,884.75 2,222.43 6,027.00 6,364.68

11 353.76 1,974.50 2,328.26 6,314.00 6,667.76

11.5 369.84 2,064.25 2,434.09 6,601.00 6,970.84

12-20 386.00 2,154.00 2,540.00 6,888.00 7,274.00

20.5 386.00 2,243.75 2,629.75 7,175.00 7,561.00

21 386.00 2,333.50 2,719.50 7,462.00 7,848.00

21.5 386.00 2,423.25 2,809.25 7,749.00 8,135.00

22 386.00 2,513.00 2,899.00 8,036.00 8,422.00

22.5 386.00 2,602.75 2,988.75 8,323.00 8,709.00

23 386.00 2,692.50 3,078.50 8,610.00 8,996.00

23.5 386.00 2,782.25 3,168.25 8,897.00 9,283.00

24 386.00 2,872.00 3,258.00 9,184.00 9,570.00

24.5 386.00 2,961.75 3,347.75 9,471.00 9,857.00

25 386.00 3,051.50 3,437.50 9,758.00 10,144.00

*Each Additional Credit* 386.00 179.50 574.00


